

Senators Gooch of the 51st, Ginn of the 47th, Jones of the 25th, Stone of the 23rd and Brass of the 28th offered the following amendment:

ADOPTED

1 *Amend the Senate Committee on Regulated Industries and Utilities substitute to HB 887 (LC*
2 *36 3670S) by deleting lines 38 and 39 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:*

3 (5) 'Authority' means any local governing authority, but shall not include any local
4 governing entity to the extent that it is acting in the capacity of a provider of retail electric
5 service or as an entity through which a municipality furnishes retail electric service.

6 *By deleting lines 122 and 123 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:*

7 part by or for wireline communications, electric distribution, lighting, traffic control,
8 signage, or a similar function, or for the collocation of small wireless facilities. Such
9 term shall not include electric transmission facilities.

10 *By deleting line 477 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:*

11 (b) The rates and fees for

12 *By deleting lines 481 through 484.*

13 *By deleting "(d)", "(e)", and "(f)" on lines 485, 490, and 493 and inserting in lieu thereof*
14 *respectively "(c)", "(d)", "(e)".*

15 *By deleting lines 487 through 489 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:*

16 direct, and reasonable costs incurred for the use of space on the pole for such period.

17 *By deleting "(e)" on lines 494 and inserting in lieu thereof "(d)".*

18 *By deleting lines 582 and 583 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:*

19 support structures, or electric structures or equipment of any type owned or controlled by
20 a municipal or other government electric provider, an investor owned electric utility, or an
21 electric membership corporation.